

City of Las Vegas

1700 N. Grand Avenue | Las Vegas, NM 87701 | T 505.454.1401 | lasvegasnm.gov

Mayor David Romero

AGENDA CITY OF LAS VEGAS REGULAR FINANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING <u>October 15, 2024 – Tuesday – 2:00 P.M.</u> City Council Chambers 1400 N Grande Ave. Las Vegas, NM 87701

The public is invited to submit written comments for public input prior to the meeting. Written comments should be submitted no later than 12:00 p.m. on October 15, 2024, addressed via email to the Finance Department to the following emails: <u>dchavez@lasvegasnm.gov and mmadrid@lasvegasnm.gov</u> or dropped off to the Finance Department at 1700 N. Grand Avenue.

- I. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>
- II. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- III. <u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>
- IV. <u>APPROVAL OF AGENDA</u>
- V. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

September 9, 2024

- VI. <u>PUBLIC INPUT</u>
- VII. <u>DISCUSSION ITEMS</u>
 - a. September 2024 Finance Report
 - b. Resolution 24-31 BAR
 - c. Discussion on investments
 - d. September 2024 AP Check Report
 - e. Next scheduled meeting November 18, 2024 2pm

VIII. ADJOURNMENT

ATTENTION PERSONS ATTENDING MEETING FOR PUBLIC INPUT: By attending the meeting, you consent to photography, audio recording, video recording and its/their use for inclusion on the City of Las Vegas website and to be broadcast on YouTube.

Marvin Martinez Councilor Ward 4